

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2411/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in 19/08/2010 in SBCRR No.597/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.
(For final disposal)

Date: 04/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.
Mr. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv. (A.C/)UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the Order dated 19.9.2011 directing to
post this case for final disposal on a non miscellaneous
day, let this case be listed on a non miscellaneous day
in the third week of January, 2012.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master