

D

ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 651 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

OM PRAKASH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By invoking powers under Order VI Rule 1 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966, application for inspection of the record filed by Mr. Jogaram Choudhary, father of respondent No.2 as a third party stands allowed. Registry to take necessary follow up action accordingly.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd